

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 2880

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2012 in CRLR No.3277/2012, of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NAVDEEP MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TILAK RAJ SAINI Respondent(s)
(With CRLMP 2880 c/delay in filing SLP
With

CRLMP...../2013 (Appln. for permission to compound the offence)

Date: 12/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K.Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Elangbam P.S., Adv.
Mr. Antaryami Upadhayay, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice to the complainant.
Pending further orders, we suspend the sentence awarded to
the petitioner subject to his furnishing bail bonds in a sum of Rs.
20,000/- with one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of the
trial court.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khara)
| |Court Master

|
|