

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1381/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/10/2012  
in CRLR No. 3277/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
At Chandigarh)

NAVDEEP MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TILAK RAJ SAINI

Respondent(s)

(Office Report)

Date : 09/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta ,Adv.  
Ms. Ishita Choudhuri Dasgupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the entire  
amount has been paid to the complainant and the matter is settled.

It appears that this Court vide its Order dated 3-5-2013  
directed the Trial Court to summon the respondent and to verify  
the settlement arrived at between the parties and the contents of  
the affidavit. The Trial Court has conducted that exercise and  
reported that the matter is settled. A copy of the affidavit of  
the complainant to that effect is also on record.

In view of settlement, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed

Signature Not Verified

as infructuous.

Digitally signed by

Vishal Anand

Date: 2014.08.16

11:29:09 IST

Reason:

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER